
Final

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final A    11/05/2025    18:00

1 558 Gabriel Moreno Ramirez
A.A. Mostoles

03/02/2012
M24735

IM 10:00.5- >>

2 553 Antonio Fernandez Palencia
A.A. Mostoles

04/09/2012
M28513

IM 10:44.5-

3 554 Mario Lopez Sanchez
A.A. Mostoles

13/11/2013
M26788

IM 10:58.2-

4 591 Mario Sanz Bravo
Cronos Villaviciosa

19/10/2013
M18344

IM 12:40.9- >>

898 Ruben Porras Reina
A.A. Valdemoro

19/08/2012
M18757

IM AB

Final B    11/05/2025    18:15

1 160 Sergio Maria Sanchez Jimenez
Suanzes San Blas

18/12/2012
M24153

IM 12:42.3-

2 895 Marcos Naranjo Carrascosa
A.A. Valdemoro

16/12/2012
M29915

IM 12:57.3-

3 1155 Sergio Rodriguez Moral
A.A. Valdemoro

26/06/2013
M12516

IM 13:12.7- >

4 476 Alejandro Molina Medrano
At. Arroyomolinos

18/09/2012
M29986

IM 13:58.9-

5 719 Diego Da Costa Lopez
Edward Athletic

23/06/2012
M17885

IM 14:02.5- >

6 723 Oscar Jimenez Alonso
Edward Athletic

18/04/2012
M16085

IM 16:17.6- >>>P

2.000m Marcha Sub 14 Masc

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 573 Victor Gamez Paredes
Super Amara BAT

27/07/2006
M7339

JM 29:35.5-

5.000m Marcha Sub 20 Masc

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    19:13

1 396 Carlos Muñoz Luna (f)
A.D. Sprint

02/10/2001
CR17

SM 45:56.4- ~

2 149 Dario Santos De Santos
Atletismo Alcorcon

01/05/2006
M18403

JM 52:12.2-

3 165 Yeray Hernan Tudela
Atletismo Alcorcon

06/02/1981
M14248

M-40 55:38.7- >>>P

4 1122 Juan Manuel De Lucas Pasalodos
At. Intec-Zoiti

29/06/1966
M24

M-55 56:00.9-

731 Alejandro Cadenas Pozo
At Badajoz - Extremadura

30/12/2000
M9610

SM NP

10.000m Marcha Abs Masc

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 1063 Javier Sierra Montalvo
Municipal Arganda

12/09/1987
M2599

M-35 30:04.4-

5.000m Marcha Master Masc 35-39

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 165 Yeray Hernan Tudela
Atletismo Alcorcon

06/02/1981
M14248

M-40 27:29.5- >>>P

5.000m Marcha Master Masc 40-44

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 422 Alvaro Galindo Gomez
Club Corredores

27/07/1975
M27996

M-45 31:06.7-

5.000m Marcha Master Masc 45-49

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 1249 Jorge Riol Garcia
A.D. Marathon

10/11/1972
M35735

M-50 27:59.3-

470 Juan Manuel Ramirez Yeste
At. Arroyomolinos

23/06/1974
M91

M-50 NP

5.000m Marcha Master Masc 50-54

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 1122 Juan Manuel De Lucas Pasalodos
At. Intec-Zoiti

29/06/1966
M24

M-55 25:47.0-

2 1330 Tomas Ruiz-orejon Romero De Avila
Trops-Cueva de Nerja

24/10/1968
M11036

M-55 28:37.4- >

3 61 Ildefonso Rodriguez Garcia
A.D. Marathon

22/12/1965
M7336

M-55 31:07.1- >

5.000m Marcha Master Masc 55-59

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

370 Jose Antonio Mestre Rodriguez
Track Cross Road Team

29/01/1965
M2486

M-60 DS >>>P>RT 54.7.5

5.000m Marcha Master Masc 60-64

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 1102 Jesus Javier Moreno Mate
Spartak Getafe

07/07/1957
M900

M-65 30:43.9-

5.000m Marcha Master Masc 65-69

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 682 Benito Leon Gonzalez
Lynze Parla

15/12/1946
M3959

M-75 37:58.7- >>

5.000m Marcha Master Masc 75-79

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    19:05

1 332 Raul Martin Martin
Ajalkala

17/05/2007
M3756138ATs

JM 6.14
+3.1

5.50
+0.6

X
+0.3

6.45
+1.8

6.71
+1.9

X
+1.5

6.71
+1.9

2 285 Gyula Gabriel Calleja Marin
A.A. Mostoles

19/10/2006
M27115

JM 5.33
+1.5

5.66
-0.9

X
+1.9

X
+0.9

5.78
+1.9

X
+2.4

5.78
+1.9

3 552 Alejandro Sanz Ruiz
A.A. Mostoles

02/02/2008
M2798

LM 5.19
+1.6

5.03
+2.9

5.26
+1.0

5.37
+1.9

5.44
+1.4

X
+2.1

5.44
+1.4

4 1036 Martin Garcia Patiño
Atletismo Leganes

31/05/2010
M8480

CM 5.06
+2.1

5.36
-0.3

5.25
+1.6

5.27
+1.7

5.24
+1.6

5.11
+3.4

5.36
-0.3

5 550 Alvaro Mendez Hernandez
A.A. Mostoles

05/12/2009
M31791

LM 4.95
+0.1

4.59
+0.2

4.46
+1.8

4.29
+1.4

5.05
+2.2

4.97
+1.7

5.05
+2.2

6 479 David Duque Alvarez
Atletismo Leganes

27/09/2011
M5066

CM 4.42
+2.0

4.91
+1.2

4.75
+0.0

4.67
+3.0

4.78
+1.4

4.91
+2.6

4.91
+1.2

7 583 Jorge Sancho Moran
A.A. Mostoles

06/03/1985
M33467

M-40 4.68
+1.6

4.24
+2.4

4.47
+2.2

4.42
+2.1

X
+1.3

X
+2.5

4.68
+1.6

8 503 Asier Nombela Carmena
Atletismo Leganes

17/12/2011
M25088

CM 4.67
+1.1

4.58
+0.0

4.61
+2.0

4.48
+0.9

4.06
+0.9

4.62
+3.2

4.67
+1.1

9 1032 Victor Talavera Zamorano
Atletismo Leganes

18/09/2011
M29081

CM 4.11
+2.1

X
-0.8

3.98
+0.2

4.11
+2.1

10 180 Alexander De La Calle Bores
Suanzes San Blas

07/01/2008
M33979

LM 3.87
+1.1

3.94
+0.8

X
+0.7

3.94
+0.8

11 1080 Javier Borja Vidal
ED Santander

06/03/1963
M25942

M-60 X
+2.4

X
+0.0

3.79
+0.0

3.79
+0.0

172 Alfredo Salas Nieves
Atletismo Alcorcon

07/04/1966
M6350

M-55 NP

Longitud Abs Masc

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    17:50

1 959 Jose Miguel Garcia Fuentetaja
Venta Magullo Segovia

06/03/1973
M5259

M-50 10.80 11.51 10.72 X X X 11.51

Peso (6kg) Sub 20 Masc

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    17:50

1 506 Daniel Ullan Vicente
Union Atletica Coslada

15/07/1981
M1069

M-40 10.98 X 10.91 X X 10.87 10.98

264 David Recio Ochovo
A.A. Valdemoro

23/01/2005
M11672

PM NP

Peso (7,260kg) Abs Masc

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    17:00

1 493 Jose Armando Gomez Hortelano
Union Atletica Coslada

12/04/1983
M10286

M-40 43.85 X X X 41.38 X 43.85

2 562 Abdenbi El Bissis
A.A. Mostoles

20/08/1987
M16232

M-35 42.80 X 42.20 X X 40.42 42.80

3 415 Daniel De Lucio Perea
Ciudad de Rivas

24/12/1995
M14966

SM 38.48 38.09 39.58 - - 39.58

4 90 David Ramirez De Arellano Torrico
A.D. Sprint

22/09/1991
M4405

SM 38.54 X X X X X 38.54

5 58 Pepe Hernandez Fermosell
A.D. Sprint

18/02/2003
M9223

PM 35.66 32.80 33.80 32.23 34.22 35.00 35.66

6 719 David Llorente Cobos
Track Cross Road Team

18/08/1994
M35754

SM 33.62 X 32.40 X 32.79 35.31 35.31

7 264 David Recio Ochovo
A.A. Valdemoro

23/01/2005
M11672

PM 34.43 - - - - - 34.43

8 583 Jorge Sancho Moran
A.A. Mostoles

06/03/1985
M33467

M-40 29.19 27.52 30.20 26.51 25.78 25.49 30.20

9 329 Alberto Mansilla Martin
A.A. Mostoles

16/05/1990
M1676

SM X 25.00 X 25.00

343 Omar Armas Portalanza
Track Cross Road Team

16/12/1971
M9473

M-50 NP

Jabalina (800g) Abs Masc

Final

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final A    11/05/2025    18:00

1 67 Irene Casas Lazaro
A.D. Sprint

09/03/2012
M16734

IF 10:30.7-

2 638 Ines Garcia Morcillo
Polideportivo Getafe

10/12/2013
M30649

IF 10:42.8-

3 27 Noa Llorente Rodriguez
A.D. Marathon

04/07/2013
M17612

IF 10:46.5-

4 694 Carla Arce Lorenzo
Ciudad de Rivas

23/02/2012
M28987

IF 11:30.0- ~

5 634 Candela Benavente Arnau
Polideportivo Getafe

20/03/2012
M25238

IF 11:40.0-

6 640 Ainara Perez Romero
Polideportivo Getafe

14/04/2013
M18361

IF 11:55.0-

7 510 Carlota Perales Cespedes
Union Atletica Coslada

12/03/2013
M25753

IF 11:58.1-

8 584 Lucia Martin Perez
Cronos Villaviciosa

20/03/2012
M18348

IF 12:00.5-

9 101 Marta Nicolas Asensio
A.D. Sprint

08/10/2013
M13426

IF 12:21.9- >>~P

10 837 Ines Capape Arsuaga
Union Madrileña de Atletismo

24/06/2013
M25367

IF 12:29.4-

897 Alba Perez De La Llave
A.A. Valdemoro

19/04/2012
M18761

IF DS >>>P~RT 54.7.5

2.000m Marcha Sub 14 Fem

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Final

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final B    11/05/2025    18:15

1 1124 Jimena Cuenca Herrero
A.D. Sprint

06/01/2012
M29760

IF 13:17.6-

2 905 Lydia Vazquez Gil
A.A. Valdemoro

20/04/2012
M25877

IF 13:39.7- >

3 405 Silvia Fernandez Garcia
Atletismo Leganes

28/02/2012
M27765

IF 14:19.7- >

4 888 Alba Duran Hernando
A.A. Valdemoro

16/11/2012
M26523

IF 14:33.0- >>

5 411 Ana Gutierrez Sanz
Atletismo Leganes

27/08/2012
M17604

IF 14:49.9-

6 17 Maria Garcia Revenga
A.D. Marathon

23/05/2013
M26155

IF 16:18.4- >>>P

462 Noa Alvarez Jimenez
At. Arroyomolinos

31/07/2012
M15885

IF AB >>

36 Annia Kristen Osorio Franco
A.D. Marathon

27/02/2013
M34798

IF NP

806 Claudia Borrallo Rodriguez
CA Torrejon de Ardoz

08/12/2012
M33308

IF NP

712 Lidia Sanchez Chicharro
Ciudad de Rivas

27/08/2012
M34306

IF NP

50 Lucia Zazo Valero
A.D. Marathon

14/10/2012
M18827

IF NP

2.000m Marcha Sub 14 Fem

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 287 Claudia Del Castillo De La Casa
A.A. Mostoles

24/07/2007
M8350

JF 29:41.4-

5.000m Marcha Sub 20 Fem

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     11/05/2025    19:13

1 115 Silvia Villar Nieto
Atletismo Alcorcon

19/01/2004
M9851

52:29.4-

2 2 Gara Alonso Ramos
A.D. Marathon

15/12/2003
M32435

1:06:14.6- >>

10.000m Marcha Sub 23 Fem

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    19:13

1 115 Silvia Villar Nieto
Atletismo Alcorcon

19/01/2004
M9851

PF 52:29.4-

2 658 Noelia Rodriguez Caballero
CAPEX

11/10/1999
M9917

SF 54:46.5-

3 2 Gara Alonso Ramos
A.D. Marathon

15/12/2003
M32435

PF 1:06:14.6- >>

10.000m Marcha Abs Fem

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 582 Sandra Sanchez Melchor
A.A. Mostoles

27/09/1985
M30797

W-35 30:00.3- >>

5.000m Marcha Master Fem 35-39

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 573 Sonia Margarita Martin Garcia
A.A. Mostoles

19/05/1975
M26793

W-45 32:38.9-

2 27 Begoña Frutos Fuentes
A.D. Marathon

29/07/1975
M25662

W-45 33:48.3-

5.000m Marcha Master Fem 45-49

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 515 Marta Cifuentes Garcia
A. A. Moratalaz

25/03/1971
M1318

W-50 32:49.8-

1179 Rosa Ana De Las Heras Lopez
At. Arroyomolinos

10/09/1974
M35676

W-50 NP

5.000m Marcha Master Fem 50-54

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 47 Carmen Martin Piñuela
A.D. Marathon

24/10/1966
M2487

W-55 30:47.5-

2 693 Myriam Clarisa Alcaire Ernst
Canguro A.A.C.

15/09/1968
M2336

W-55 31:57.8-

5.000m Marcha Master Fem 55-59

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:35

1 758 Isabel Ruiz-ayucar Seifert
Canguro A.A.C.

14/07/1964
M8911

W-60 33:34.6-

5.000m Marcha Master Fem 60-64

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     11/05/2025    17:20

1 620 Laura Paez Vilches
Ajalkala

06/10/2008
M14337

LF 3.40

3.05 XO/3.15 -/3.25 XXO/3.35 -/3.40 XXO/3.56 XXX
2 147 Maria Rodriguez Lopez

A.D. Sprint
12/08/2010

M1520
CF 2.85

2.55 O/2.70 XO/2.85 O/2.95 XXX
3 89 Angela Rabadan Navarrete

A.D. Sprint
22/03/1998

M20024
SF 2.85

2.85 XXO/2.95 XXX
4 1186 Alexia Pascual Cabot

ED Santander
06/07/2010

M25929
CF 2.70

2.55 O/2.70 O/2.85 XXX
5 99 Paula Arroyo Pueyo

A.D. Sprint
18/01/2009

M13429
LF 2.70

2.55 O/2.70 XXO/2.85 XXX
6 687 Claudia Diez Casado

Cronos Villaviciosa
25/05/2010

M14674
CF 2.55

2.55 O/2.70 XXX
6 599 Daniela De La Fuente Murillo

Ajalkala
27/10/2009

M26742
LF 2.55

2.10 O/2.25 O/2.40 O/2.55 O/2.70 XXX
6 930 Julieta Hervella Vaquero

ED Santander
14/01/2009

M6765
LF 2.55

2.40 O/2.55 O/2.70 XXX
9 656 Mencia Bravo Garcia

A.A. Mostoles
28/12/2010

M12463
CF 2.40

1.95 O/2.10 O/2.25 O/2.40 O/2.55 XXX
10 556 Ines Marconnot Torres

At. Arroyomolinos
17/02/2010

M4774
CF 2.40

2.10 O/2.25 XO/2.40 XO/2.55 XXX
11 25 Natalia Campos Garcia-prieto

Union Atletica Coslada
04/07/2011

GU2169
CF 2.10

1.80 O/1.95 -/2.10 XXO/2.25 XXX
41 Carlota Gonzalez Segundo

A.D. Marathon
05/06/2009

M28081
LF SM

2.95 XXX

Pértiga Abs Fem

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    17:55

1 426 Olaia Gisela Becerril Alvarez
Super Amara BAT

16/10/2001
GA5564

SF 6.00
+0.2

6.05
+2.5

6.04
+3.4

5.92
+3.0

5.35
+1.8

6.12
+2.5

6.12
+2.5

2 28 Lucia Lopez Bris
A.D. Marathon

21/02/2005
M9279

PF X
+0.0

5.42
+2.2

5.17
+1.2

5.04
+2.8

X
+2.2

X
+2.3

5.42
+2.2

3 152 Leyre Colmenarejo Gonzalez
Colmenar Viejo

14/09/2006
M11062

JF 5.12
+1.6

5.12
+2.5

5.23
+3.1

5.08
+2.0

5.25
+0.6

X
+2.1

5.25
+0.6

4 151 Violeta Rzhaksynska
Atletismo Alcorcon

28/02/1997
M4447

SF 4.98
+0.0

4.94
+2.7

5.17
+1.1

X
+2.2

5.03
+2.4

5.08
+1.2

5.17
+1.1

5 137 Pilar Arroyo Villareal
Atletismo Alcorcon

28/04/2006
M3364

JF 4.99
+1.1

X
+2.0

5.14
+3.2

5.04
+3.0

5.08
+0.8

5.12
+2.4

5.14
+3.2

6 399 Carla Del Peso Jimenez
Atletismo Leganes

22/01/2009
M8452

LF X
-1.3

4.91
+2.2

X
+0.0

X
+3.0

4.70
+1.7

4.71
+2.4

4.91
+2.2

7 218 Sara Warmuth Lopez
Track Cross Road Team

11/04/2002
M29753

SF 4.75
+2.1

4.72
+0.9

X
+3.8

4.81
+3.1

4.77
+1.9

4.70
+2.8

4.81
+3.1

8 152 Julia Rodriguez Lopez
A.D. Sprint

31/01/2009
M1527

LF 4.80
+3.2

4.77
+1.9

4.75
+0.2

4.50
+1.4

4.65
+1.2

X
+2.4

4.80
+3.2

9 208 Irene Arroyo Navarrete
Track Cross Road Team

17/02/2001
M4684

SF 4.55
+2.1

4.72
+0.4

4.73
+2.2

4.73
+2.2

10 119 Martina Guerrero Clemente
A.D. Sprint

05/09/2011
M16735

CF X
+0.0

4.17
+1.5

4.71
+1.5

4.71
+1.5

11 36 Clara Hernandez Perez
A.D. Marathon

10/03/2011
M18171

CF X
+1.4

4.58
+2.3

4.19
+3.0

4.58
+2.3

12 392 Ines Trinidad Herrero
Track Cross Road Team

19/09/2009
M31885

LF 4.36
+2.6

4.43
+1.0

4.50
+1.2

4.50
+1.2

13 453 Carmen Perez Arribas
At. Arroyomolinos

05/09/2008
M7656

LF 4.27
+1.9

X
+2.0

4.32
+3.2

4.32
+3.2

14 165 Asia Palacios Hontana
Colmenar Viejo

10/12/2001
M3723532ATs

SF X
+1.7

3.99
+1.6

4.28
+2.6

4.28
+2.6

Longitud Abs Fem A

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    17:00

1 472 Valeria Breton Sacristan
Atletismo Leganes

18/02/2011
M17587

CF 4.09
+0.0

4.37
+0.0

X
-0.1

4.37
+0.0

2 480 Sara Duque Alvarez
Atletismo Leganes

05/07/2010
M5073

CF 4.04
+0.9

4.01
+0.0

4.31
-0.5

4.31
-0.5

3 283 Martina Correas Fernandez
Colmenar Viejo

25/04/2008
M2673

LF 3.95
+0.2

3.56
-1.5

X
+0.0

3.95
+0.2

4 122 Malou Chapdelaine
Atletismo Alcorcon

10/09/2002
M30713

SF 3.68
-0.5

3.79
+0.6

3.79
-0.7

3.79
+0.6

5 400 Maria Belen Meha Bohabonay
Atletismo Leganes

15/12/1981
M29184

W-40 3.66
+1.0

3.76
-1.5

3.51
-1.2

3.76
-1.5

6 960 Loles Vives Jorba
Avinent Manresa

13/09/1957
M2196

W-65 3.47
+0.3

3.61
-0.2

3.75
+1.8

3.75
+1.8

7 470 Adriana Ayala Vaquero
Atletismo Leganes

14/10/2010
M24891

CF 2.82
+1.0

3.69
+0.3

3.68
-0.1

3.69
+0.3

8 444 Maria De Los Angeles Vazquez Abeledo
Club Corredores

05/02/1953
M9944

W-70 X
+0.0

2.67
+0.0

2.49
+0.0

2.67
+0.0

1139 Maria Rodriguez Ruiz
Atletismo Leganes

06/02/1981
M35263

W-40 NP

Longitud Abs Fem B

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    17:00

1 343 Laura Ortega Pino
DELSUR Coop La Palma

16/11/1994
GR2704

SF X 9.39 X 9.33 9.41 9.41 9.41

2 1252 Juliane Steinmeyer
At. Arroyomolinos

03/12/1985
M3803369ATs

W-35 7.26 7.05 7.40 7.44 7.54 8.35 8.35

3 684 Georggina Ricca Alcaire
Canguro A.A.C.

07/07/1999
M3807805ATs

SF 5.58 6.99 X 6.70 6.62 7.12 7.12

4 430 Sara Duran Gonzalez
CD At Dromos

18/04/2002
M27067

SF 7.08 X 6.05 X 6.19 7.08 7.08

5 312 Laura Diaz Diaz
A.A. Valdemoro

02/09/2006
M14598

JF 6.77 6.86 6.94 6.80 6.29 6.94 6.94

6 860 Maria Del Sol Ivashchuk Antona
SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca

17/04/2008
M35475

LF 6.01 6.38 5.36 6.63 6.14 6.63 6.63

7 98 Miriam Morell Perez
A.D. Sprint

16/02/1988
M13419

W-35 6.29 6.49 6.48 6.46 5.79 6.49 6.49

8 1304 Gema Garcia Lago
Atletismo Leganes

14/06/1975
M35744

W-45 5.59 6.43 5.01 6.00 5.02 6.43 6.43

9 1305 Cristina Sanz Esteban
Atletismo Leganes

28/02/1979
M35745

W-45 4.38 X 4.47 4.47 4.47

124 Eva Cuenca Martinez
Atletismo Alcorcon

09/03/2001
M1310

SF NP

Peso (4kg) Abs Fem

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    19:05

1 211 Alejandra Cano Hernamperez
A. A. Moratalaz

12/05/2004
M27093

PF 32.58 33.38 X X 29.13 30.73 33.38

2 778 Maria Ines Manrique Vecino
Polideportivo Getafe

27/01/1977
M27461

W-45 29.74 27.51 27.79 X 15.50 X 29.74

3 425 Yaiza Baena Orellana
CAPEX

22/02/2007
EX7733

JF 25.59 20.96 26.68 X 25.21 25.74 26.68

4 529 Maria Teresa Huarte Itulain
A. A. Moratalaz

23/03/1970
M13063

W-55 19.99 21.44 20.10 20.27 20.76 19.94 21.44

5 400 Maria Belen Meha Bohabonay
Atletismo Leganes

15/12/1981
M29184

W-40 17.71 18.33 15.06 X X 21.16 21.16

6 53 Daniela Ruiz Lopez
A.D. Marathon

20/12/2006
M4168

JF 18.72 X X 20.93 20.76 18.68 20.93

7 684 Georggina Ricca Alcaire
Canguro A.A.C.

07/07/1999
M3807805ATs

SF 16.83 X 19.61 16.26 17.18 X 19.61

8 312 Laura Diaz Diaz
A.A. Valdemoro

02/09/2006
M14598

JF 19.35 X 14.65 X 17.05 14.57 19.35

9 566 Maria Gomez Escarda
A.A. Mostoles

14/08/1976
M7772

W-45 17.04 17.38 14.79 17.38

10 98 Miriam Morell Perez
A.D. Sprint

16/02/1988
M13419

W-35 10.21 9.98 9.46 10.21

1139 Maria Rodriguez Ruiz
Atletismo Leganes

06/02/1981
M35263

W-40 NP

Jabalina (600g) Abs Fem A

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 Marca

Final     11/05/2025    18:10

1 343 Laura Ortega Pino
DELSUR Coop La Palma

16/11/1994
GR2704

SF X 29.53 X 29.53

2 126 Julia Gonzalez Corral
A.D. Sprint

03/05/2009
M16806

LF 29.21 26.89 29.11 29.21

3 1040 Lidia Casas Lazaro
A.D. Sprint

26/01/2008
M3801121ATs

LF 19.57 X X 19.57

4 470 Alba Marquez Martinez
Atletismo URJC Fuenlabrada

04/10/2006
M27042

JF X 18.83 X 18.83

5 860 Maria Del Sol Ivashchuk Antona
SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca

17/04/2008
M35475

LF 16.67 17.77 15.56 17.77

6 1305 Cristina Sanz Esteban
Atletismo Leganes

28/02/1979
M35745

W-45 11.63 X X 11.63

7 1304 Gema Garcia Lago
Atletismo Leganes

14/06/1975
M35744

W-45 X 9.37 7.88 9.37

453 Carmen Perez Arribas
At. Arroyomolinos

05/09/2008
M7656

LF X X X SM

Jabalina (600g) Abs Fem B

Cto Madrid Marcha (2ª Jornada)
XXIX Trofeo Ciudad de Móstoles (2ª Jornada)

Móstoles, 11 mayo 2025
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